12/2.4

SUPPLEMENTAL ENGINEERING AGREEMENT NO. 2

APRON RECONSTRUCTION AND EXPANSION, A.l.P. 3-49-0047-11 & 12

J-U-B Project No. 83-13-024
Roosevelt City, Utah

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL ENGINEERING AGREEMENT is made as of the 24" day of October, 2014, by
and between the Roosevelt City, 255 South State, Roosevelt, UT 84066, hereinafter referred to as the
CLIENT, and J-U-B ENGINEERS, Inc., 2875 S. Decker Lake Dr. Suite 575, Salt Lake City, UT 84119,
hereinafter referred to as J-U-B. These additional services are a supplement to the scope of services
contained in J-U-B's existing Agreement for Professional Services for this project made on the 15™ day of
March, 2013, by and between the CLIENT and J-U-B. All other TERMS AND CONDITIONS of said
agreement remain in full force and effect.

WHEREAS, the CLIENT and J-U-B desire to supplement the Agreement to cover costs incurred or to be
incurred by J-U-B for additional labor, expenses for construction administration and observation for the
construction of additional apron area (Alternate). The original supplement NO. One anticipated five
working days for the alternate work. The contractor has now requested ten working days.

All provisions of the original Agreement for Engineering Services remain in effect except as expressly
modified by this Supplement. The Scope of the Construction Work has not been modified.

Modify the following to Section 1.01 BASIC SERVICES as follows:

B. Bidding and Construction Phase for the Reconstruct and Expand Apron Project:

Additional work to complete tasks 8 through 18.

Revise the following tasks:

10. Provide full-time field observation, for additional apron area (alternate) work. Assume 10 working
days for the alternate work per change order #2 on a 9 hour working basis.

Revise Subsection 3.01B.1.e Fixed Fee as follows:
e. Fixed Fee: The Fixed Fee for performance completed under this task shall be increased to Fifteen
Thousand, Nine Hundred Seven Dollars and Twenty Nine Cents ($15,907.29).

2. Total estimate for Bidding and Construction Phase, including fixed fee, for the work under this
AGREEMENT shall not exceed One Hundred Thirty Five Thousand, Three Hundred Ten Dollars and Ten
Cents ($135,310.10).

Described as Follows: This increase covers construction phase tasks 8 through 18 and additional
expenses.
Original Construction Phase with Supplements No. One and No. Two = $135,310.10
Original Construction Phase with Supplement No. One = $126,282.95
Supplement No. Two Additional Compensation =$ 9,027.15

Revise Subsection 3.01C. as follows:

C. Total Project Fees. Total fees as outlined in Sections 3.01.A and 3.01.B are One Hundred Eighty Four
Thousand, Six Hundred Twenty Six Dollars and Sixty Cents ($184,626.60). See Exhibit A.

83-13-024 / FAA Supplemental Agreement 10.24.14.docx




LLZEL'ELS

89 PaXi- + PEALIBAQ + JOGET [BIOL

88°CLLLS %00'G1L o84 pexid
0L°296'28 %y 961 peslsAQ pala
z1'298'eS 8Ll yA ] 86 14 A Z 0 [210iaNg JogeT

cl'8rLe s L ¥ "SWia} 351 yound Jo uopa|dwios JoeAueD Uodn souejdasoe ol
{eul papUSWLLIOoa) B 3nss| “Losldwos way 1s!| uound 1oafoid Jo UojeAIRSGO Ploy awi-Wed 1onpuod

y6'06E$ oL [4 [4 [4 [4 4 "UORRIdWOY) [EJUBISANS 40 S1BIHID B ISIT UOLING 2 JO ULID) DL I FUU-HIEM Jo Uojeluswnacp)
auedalyd JORRHUCD PUB LOCN 'WV4 'LNIITO U} UM nILI-Em Uoyaidiod [ERUEISANS € Jonpuod

LeTes - b ‘smajaJalUl Bjel abem oipouad JoNPUOD PUE SUOREDYRIED JloJAed JOIDRUCOONS B JOIOBIUOD ANBBM MBIABY I 9L

8L'90L8 € 3 3 8 (ueynsuogans el
[eo1ULY8}089) Aq paledald) ‘lercsddy 1OAN B VY 10y Bunse) vO J0 Alwwing aapnosx3 ue asedeid

or'GLLS € 3 3 L “goueydacoe jo z
uoneujLLBYep Joj SYNsal BuRsa ] YT PapIACIG-I0I0BRUCD MalARY 'Bunse) adueinssy AljenD sjeulpiood

GO'E0LS € } 1 L *s8jewnss Aed AUIUOL WUYUoD pue asedald| Ll

OL'evB'es 06 08

“(Aep Buplom Jnoy B uo paseq g JepiO abueyd Jed jom sjelwsyy auy Joj shep

Bupiom O SLUNSSE [|IM SUIN PISY JO SSIBWIAST MIOM [BUOIPPE 8L} JO} UORBAISSAO Ploy SWA-IN 3pIAcd o4

90'TLS 4 b L ‘spodal) uoReAIaSqo play Aeam pue Aiep ywugns pue asedaid| 6

69'6¥$ b L *SUCHEOYRISD PUR SIBIHLIGNS S|BLAJEW JOJOBIILIOD MAIARS pue LRG0 8

S1S0D SHH 1228 ¥Z'828 65'LES [4%%) 69'6¥3 04258 00'69%
L1o3v1a IVLIOL | ulwpy 1aubisag | 1aM9SQO 16 Beuep Beuep jedipuud aseld UORONASUOD IHSYL
ASYL avo Jsu0D piaidpoday ‘Jsuod 3o0lougd

JLVWILSI ATHNOH SYIINIONI 1L0Z/0Z/0L 31va
100-€1-€8 HIGWNN S0r,
LI3AISO0Y 40 ALID LINTIND

uoidy |euonIppY - Z "ON Juawaaiby repuswaiddng|

NO¥JY ONVdX3 8 LONYLSNOOIN
LH0duIY L13AIS00N ‘TTLLL 103rOdd

v 1igIHX3




ST°L20°6S

:|e30] [ejuswaiddng jenioy

L0919 HI0OM BjeUIBYE PIEMO) JORAU0D Ui Pley JUNOWE $537
9L°Epl'sHS | -fe10)
0008 SJUBHNSUOIANS - [BI0ANS
S0'L1L0'TS sasuadx3 - [2I101GNS
LLZEL'ELS 394 paxid + PESUYBAQ + JOgET - [B)01aNS
ONILIOTd
ONILNINd
JOVLISOd
INOHAITIL
SO0
Xvd
:sasuadxs 2SI
00°05€'1$ b oL 00'SELS Buibpo/siean
STy L sz oL 69508 (eus) ebeslin
08'615% I oy Z G96°0% (20110 wouy) abeapy
dmyen sain sfeg sduy Wn Jad (oABI] |
aul punois) 1500
:SASNIIX3|
{aseyd uoonasuol)
JLYWILST ATHNOH S.HIINIONI ¥102/0Z/0% 3lva
100-€1-€8 NIAFGWNN 0r
LI13A3S00Y 40 ALID ~LN3ro
NO¥dY ANVdX3 2 LONHULSNOI3Y
LHOJMIY LTIAISOON :ITLIL LOIPONd] |
V LIgIHX3

_

V 1i18IHX3




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the CLIENT and the J-U-B hereto have made and executed this Supplemental
Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

CLIENT: J-U-B: J-U-B ENGINEERS, Inc.
Roosevelt City, UT ‘ / / {Z

7 : 7 . - u
Name: Justin Johnson Name: _ ChucRk-A. Larson, P.E
Title: Roosevelt City Manager Title: Vice President

83-13-024 / FAA Supplemental Agreement 10.24.14.docx



